to the same the Applicant has filed Additional Affidavit dated 

06.11.2025 stating as follows: 

3. Regarding the CIRP costs, the Applicant submits that as 

on date of filing the present affidavit, the CIRP costs of the 

Corporate Debtor has gone upto INR 42,42,548/- (Rupees 

Forty-Two Lakhs Forty-Two Thousand Five Hundred and 

Forty-Eight only).  

4. Further, the Applicant submits that while in the revised 

FORM H, the Applicant has mentioned Federal Bank (a 

financial creditor) as a "Dissenting Creditor", however, in 

this regard, the Applicant would like to clarify that Federal